the existing structures on the site and the construction of a “residential flat building” and 

“commercial premises’”, at 28 Cordeaux Street, Campbelltown. The development comprises a 

ten (10) storey building, with retail/commercial premises at ground floor, one-hundred and five 

(105) apartments on Levels 1 to 9, and two (2) basement levels containing one-hundred and forty-

six (146) car parking spaces.   

The exception is sought pursuant to Clause 4.6 of the Campbelltown LEP 2015. An exception is 

sought in relation to the strict application of the height of building development standard which 

applies to the subject site, pursuant to Clause 4.3 of the Campbelltown LEP 2015.